

COLLIER COUNTY
Special Magistrate



AGENDA

Board of County Commission Chambers
Collier County Government Center
3299 Tamiami Trail East, 3rd Floor
Naples, FL 34112

April 4, 2025
9:00 AM

NOTE: ANY PERSON WHO DECIDES TO APPEAL A DECISION OF THE SPECIAL MAGISTRATE WILL NEED A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS PERTAINING THERETO, AND THEREFORE MAY NEED TO ENSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS IS MADE, WHICH RECORD INCLUDES THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS TO BE BASED. NEITHER COLLIER COUNTY NOR THE SPECIAL MAGISTRATE SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING THIS RECORD.

1. **Call to Order**
2. **Pledge of Allegiance**
3. **Approval of Agenda**
4. **Approval of Minutes**
5. **Motions**

5.A. Motion for Continuance of Imposition of Fines Hearing

5.B. Motion for Extension of Compliance Deadline

5.B.1. CASE NO: CEROW20220001483

OWNER: WEJ JR LLC

OFFICER: Ricardi Andino

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 110, Article II, Sections 110-31(a) and 110-32. Unpermitted fencing and electric powered gate installed within Collier County Right of Way (within drainage swales and over Hickory Wood Drive blocking access to Hickory Wood Drive section on the Western side of Logan Blvd N.)

FOLIO NO: 41820480005

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 5405 Hickory Wood Drive, Naples, FL 34119

5.B.2. CASE NO: CEP20240007980

OWNER: BRITTANY BAY APTS I LLC C/O SPIRA BRITTANY BAY I LP

OFFICER: Jonathan Musse

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 22, Article VI, Sections 22-228(1) and 22-231(12)(p). Water damage to the ceiling and interior walls.

FOLIO NO: 25117900023

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 14855 Mystic Lake Circle, Unit 104, Naples, FL 34119

5.B.3. CASE NO: CESD20220002913

OWNER: Margarita Granados

OFFICER: Thomas Pitura

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended, Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a), 10.02.06(B)(1)(e) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). Modifications and additions made to the mobile home that require a Collier County Building Permit.

FOLIO NO: 293400006

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 237 Polk Pl., Naples, FL 34104

5.B.4. CASE NO: CESD20230009119

OWNER: Jose Jaramillo and Maria Guadalupe Jaramillo

OFFICER: Delicia Pulse

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended, Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a), 10.02.06(B)(1)(e) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). Two unpermitted structures on the property. Permit PRROW20200205637 for a new paver driveway, and Permit PRBD20190208512 for a roof mounted grid system that are now expired.

FOLIO NO: 22670480009

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3616 Poplar Way, Naples, FL 34112

5.B.5. CASE NO: **CEPM20240007906**

OWNER: **GOLD COAST PREM PROP VII LLC**

OFFICER: Jonathan Musse

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 22, Article VI, Section 22-228(1). Elevator out of service.

FOLIO NO: 61835000007

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2600 Tamiami Trail E, Naples, FL 34112

5.C. Motion for Re-Hearing

6. Stipulations

7. Public Hearings

7.A. Hearings

7.A.1. CASE NO: **CEEX20250000784-FA214828**

OWNER: **David Feliciano Jr**

OFFICER: Tami Canger

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Ordinance No. 2019-04. Excessive false alarms: Residential.

FOLIO NO:

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 440 25th St SW, Naples, FL 34117

7.A.2. CASE NO: **CEEX20250001415-PR066044**

OWNER: **Elliot Clark Rothman**

OFFICER: Arthur Ford

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 130, Article II, Section 130-66. Handicap parking, citation issued on January 27, 2025.

FOLIO NO:

PROPERTY ADDRESS: Barefoot Beach Access North, Bonita Springs, FL 34134

7.A.3. CASE NO: **CEEX20250002031-PR066542**

OWNER: **Billy Gene Dodd Jr**

OFFICER: Mauricio Araquistain

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 130, Article II, Section 130-66. Overnight parking, citation issued on February 13, 2025.

FOLIO NO:

PROPERTY ADDRESS: Vanderbilt Garage, 100 Vanderbilt Beach Rd, Naples, FL 34108

7.A.4. CASE NO: **CEEX20250002476-PR066335**

OWNER: **Martin Robert Winter**

OFFICER: John Connetta

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 130, Article II, Sections 130-66. Not a designated parking space, citation issued on February 23, 2025.

FOLIO NO:

PROPERTY ADDRESS: Caxambas Parking Lot, 909 Collier Court, Marco Island, FL 34145

7.A.5. CASE NO: **CEPM20240004698**

OWNER: **CUBALITO INVESTMENT LLC**

OFFICER: Jonathan Musse

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 22, Article VI, Sections 22-228(1), 22-231(11), 22-231(12)(b), 22-231(12)(i), 22-231(12)(l) and 22-231(12)(p). Fire damage to the exterior and interior walls and ceiling, damages to the windows, missing screen panels on the lanai and porch, and no electric.

FOLIO NO: 36246040005

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 5214 17th Ave SW, Naples, FL 34116

7.A.6. CASE NO: **CESD20230001722**

OWNER: **CARMEN B PALMISANO REV TRUST AND YVONNE GALLEGOS**

OFFICER: Delicia Pulse

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended, Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a), 10.02.06(B)(1)(e) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). New porch constructed without the required Collier County permit.

FOLIO NO: 74413480007

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3512 Okeechobee St, Naples, FL 34112

7.A.7. CASE NO: **CESD20230009849**

OWNER: **WEST SHORE POINT NAPLES LLC**

OFFICER: Jonathan Musse

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Land Development Code, 04-41, as amended, Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). Repaired the damage to the staircases in buildings 7 and 12 without first obtaining a valid Collier County permit.

FOLIO NO: 389880006

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2155 Great Blue Dr, Naples, FL 34112

7.A.8. CASE NO: **CESD20240003998**

OWNER: **QUAIL CREEK COUNTRY CLUB INC.**

OFFICER: Rickey Migal

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended, Sections

10.02.06(B)(1)(a), 10.02.06(B)(1)(e) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). Erecting driving range protection netting and posts without permit.

FOLIO NO: 68590400000
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 13304 Valewood Dr, Naples, FL 34119

7.A.9. CASE NO: CEPM20240009479

OWNER: **Roger C Williams and Rita J Williams**

OFFICER: Jonathan Musse

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 22, Article VI, Sections 22-228(1), 22-231(12)(b), 22-231(12)(c), 22-231(12)(i) and 22-241(1). Damages to the roof, soffit, exterior walls, windows, boarded-up windows, exterior wall in need of painting.

FOLIO NO: 73280160001
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2415 Bayside St, Naples, FL 34112

7.A.10. CASE NO: CEPM20240006595

OWNER: **Rita J Williams**

OFFICER: Jonathan Musse

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 22, Article VI, Sections 22-228(1), 22-231(12)(b), 22-231(12)(c), 22-231(12)(i) and 22-231(19). Damages to the roof, exterior door, window awning, and exterior walls that would need to be repainted.

FOLIO NO: 73280200000
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2439 Bayside St, Naples, FL 34112

7.A.11. CASE NO: CEVR20240003156

OWNER: **Kris Kristoff**

OFFICER: Donald Joseph

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended, Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) and 3.05.01(B). Clearing of vegetation and filling of land without obtaining applicable permits.

FOLIO NO: 01134802306
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 525 Webb Rd, Copeland, FL 34137

7.A.12. CASE NO: CEPM20240011353

OWNER: **COLLIER COUNTY HOUSING ALTERNATIVE INC**

OFFICER: Jonathan Musse

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 22, Article VI, Sections 22-228(1), 22-231(12)(p), 22-231(12)(c) and 22-231(12)(o). Water damages to the ceiling, interior walls, and interior door. Loose flooring in the bathroom and damages to the roof causing water intrusion.

FOLIO NO: 67491560008
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4121 Thomasson Ln, Naples, FL 34112

7.A.13. CASE NO: **CEV20250001010**

OWNER: **An Trinh and Maria Nguyen**

OFFICER: Ricardi Andino

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 130, Article III, Sections 130-95 and 130-97(1)(5). Multiple unregistered vehicles and trailers parked throughout the property, including commercial and inoperable vehicles.

FOLIO NO: 35748080001

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1966 46th Terrace SW, Naples, FL 34116

7.A.14. CASE NO: **CENA20230006363**

OWNER: **An Trinh and Maria Nguyen**

OFFICER: Ricardi Andino

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 54, Article VI, Sections 54-179 and 54-181, and the Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended, Section 2.02.03. Litter and debris build up throughout the property including but not limited to, tires, furniture, construction materials, wood boards, washing machines and waste.

FOLIO NO: 35748080001

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1966 46th Terrace SW, Naples, FL 34116

7.A.15. CASE NO: **CESD20240001218**

OWNER: **ST LAWRENCE PARK A CONDOMINIUM**

OFFICER: Jonathan Musse

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended, Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). Unpermitted interior alterations to repair the plumbing.

FOLIO NO: 35640400006

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2340 41st St SW, Naples, FL 34116

7.A.16. CASE NO: **CEPM20230010532**

OWNER: **Nicole M Lechler**

OFFICER: Jonathan Musse

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 22, Article VI, Sections 22-228(1) and 22-231(12)(m). Driveway and garage door in disrepair, and garage door and soffit paint is chipped and in need of a paint job.

FOLIO NO: 29780920009

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1086 Highland Dr, Naples, FL 34103

7.A.17. CASE NO: **CEPM20240009425**

OWNER: **PACIFICA NAPLES LLC**

OFFICER: Jonathan Musse

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 22, Article VI, Sections 22-228(1), 22-231(1), 22-231(9), 22-231(12)(p) and 22-231(19). A/C out of service, guest bathroom tub does not properly drain, kitchen sink drain

plumbing not properly connected, appearance of microbial growth throughout the interior ceiling and walls in the unit, and light switch does not properly turn on.

FOLIO NO: 35830040001

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4190 Washington Ln, Unit 105, Naples, FL 34116

7.A.18. CASE NO: **CECOM20250002020**

OWNER: **FLORIDA ISLAND TOURS CO AND NATHAN T LAPIERRE**

OFFICER: Adam Collier

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 26, Article I, Section 26-1(b)(1). Florida Island Tours Company operating multiple vessels for the business with a duplicated commercial vessel permit. Multiple vessels not covered by commercial launch permit 110.

FOLIO NO:

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 750 Palm Point Dr, Goodland, FL 34140

7.A.19. CASE NO: **CESD20250000664**

OWNER: **3861 11TH AVE SW NAPLES LLC**

OFFICER: Bradley Holmes

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended, Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a), 10.02.06(B)(1)(e) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). Attached garage converted into living space without the required Collier County Building Permit(s), including but not limited to: electrical, drywall, framing, and the addition of siding to cover the garage door.

FOLIO NO: 37994600000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3861 11th Ave SW, Naples, FL 34117

7.A.20. CASE NO: **CEVR20250001140**

OWNER: **Gerardo Ramirez Aguilar**

OFFICER: Bradley Holmes

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended, Sections 3.05.01(B), 10.02.06(D)(3)(e)(i) and 10.02.06(D)(3)(e)(ii). Estates zoned property cleared of vegetation beyond the 1 acre permitted with the original construction of a single-family home.

FOLIO NO: 40627680009

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2861 Golden Gate Blvd E, Naples, FL 34120

7.A.21. CASE NO: **CEAC20250002028-01**

OWNER: **Fabiola Martinez**

OFFICER: Cara Frank

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 14, Article VI, Sections 14-36(1)(G) and 14-36(1)(C). Failure to provide humane care and treatment and failure to provide safe and sanitary conditions, citation issued on February 26, 2025, first offense.

FOLIO NO:

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 5455 Sycamore Dr, Naples, FL 34119

7.A.22. CASE NO: **CEAC20250002028-02**

OWNER: **Fabiola Martinez**

OFFICER: Cara Frank

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 14, Article II, Section 14-29(3). Interfering with an Officer in performance of Duty, citation issued on February 25, 2025, first offense.

FOLIO NO:

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 5455 Sycamore Dr, Naples, FL 34119

7.A.23. CASE NO: **CEAC20250002028-03**

OWNER: **Fabiola Martinez**

OFFICER: Cara Frank

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 14, Article II, Section 14-39(9). Failure to obtain a breeder permit. Citation issued on February 26, 2025.

FOLIO NO:

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 5455 Sycamore Dr, Naples, FL 34119

7.A.24. CASE NO: **CEAC20250002028-04**

OWNER: **Fabiola Martinez**

OFFICER: Cara Frank

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 14, Article II, Section 14-33(1). Failure to license, citation issued on February 26, 2025, first offense.

FOLIO NO:

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 5455 Sycamore Dr, Naples, FL 34119

7.B. Emergency Cases

8. New Business

8.A. Motion for Reduction/Abatement of Fines

8.B. Motion for Imposition of Fines and Liens

8.B.1. CASE NO: **CESD20230008241**

OWNER: **K2 HOUSING NAPLES LLC**

OFFICER: Jason Packard

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended, Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e). Work beginning on soffit/fascia area prior to issuance of Collier County Building permits.

FOLIO NO: 76885005005

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3880 Tollgate Blvd, Naples, FL 34114

- 8.B.2. CASE NO: **CESD20230007975**
- OWNER: **K2 HOUSING NAPLES LLC**
- OFFICER: Jason Packard
- VIOLATIONS: Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended, Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a), 10.02.06(B)(1)(e) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). Installation of exterior LED lights around the entire building and wired security system prior to issuance of Collier County Building Permits and/or Approvals.
- FOLIO NO: 76885005005
- PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3880 Tollgate Blvd, Naples, FL 34114
- 8.B.3. CASE NO: **CESD20240003884**
- OWNER: **Patricia Rodriguez and Fredi Rodriguez**
- OFFICER: Craig Cooper
- VIOLATIONS: Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended, Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a), 10.02.06(B)(1)(e) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). Expired permit (PRCP20220103451) for a large metal shed and unpermitted a shed in the back of property constructed before obtaining a permit.
- FOLIO NO: 37695280004
- PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2887 2nd St NE, Naples, FL 34120
- 8.B.4. CASE NO: **CESD20220003605**
- OWNER: **Joshua Erickson and Elizabeth Erickson**
- OFFICER: Donald Joseph
- VIOLATIONS: Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended, Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a), 10.02.06(B)(1)(e) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). Dock has been extended without first obtaining a Collier County Building permit.
- FOLIO NO: 46273080002
- PROPERTY ADDRESS: 237 Harbor Pl N, Goodland, FL 34140
- 8.B.5. CASE NO: **CEROW20220006276**
- OWNER: **Jandy Hernandez and Jose M Blanco Perez**
- OFFICER: Craig Cooper
- VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 110, Article II, Section 110-31(a), and Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended, Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a), 10.02.06(B)(1)(e) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e)(i). Unpermitted driveway extension, failed culvert pipe, driveway extension material from unpermitted driveway extension obstructing the right of way.
- FOLIO NO: 39775400003
- PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3363 45th Ave NE, Naples, FL 34120
- 8.B.6. CASE NO: **CEVR20220007489**
- OWNER: **TITUS ENTERPRISES LLC**
- OFFICER: Brian Owen

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended, Section 3.05.01(B). Clearing of vegetation prior to obtaining a Vegetation Removal Permit.

FOLIO NO: 335800001

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2185 Markley Ave, Naples, FL 34117

8.B.7. CASE NO: **CELU20230008823**

OWNER: **Johanna Dominguez**

OFFICER: Craig Cooper

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended, Sections 1.04.01(A) and 2.02.03. Shipping container stored on unimproved Estates zoned property.

FOLIO NO: 39661920008

PROPERTY ADDRESS: NO SITE ADDRESS, Naples, FL 34120

8.B.8. CASE NO: **CESD20230005491**

OWNER: **Santiago D Bazan**

OFFICER: Payten Curl

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended, Sections 10.02.06(B)(1)(a) and 10.02.06(B)(1)(e). Two unpermitted structures in the rear of property. Additionally, the outdoor grill installed requires a permit.

FOLIO NO: 36239120000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 5114 19th Ct SW, Naples, FL 34116

8.B.9. CASE NO: **CEPM20220005683**

OWNER: **Donna Juliette Anne Hall**

OFFICER: Delicia Pulse

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 22, Article VI, Sections 22-228(1), 22-231(12)(b) and 22-231(12)(c). Vacant structure that is not being properly maintained. The structure has a damaged roof and exterior wall damage, which constitute a violation of the aforementioned ordinances.

FOLIO NO: 22625000007

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4608 Dominion Drive, Naples, FL 34112

8.B.10. CASE NO: **CEPM20240006303**

OWNER: **PACIFICA NAPLES LLC**

OFFICER: Jonathan Musse

VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 22, Article VI, Sections 22-228(1), 22-231(1), 22-231(12)(p), 22-231(19) and 22-231(20). Microbial growth in the A/C vents and on the drywall behind the toilet. Water stains on the ceiling and interior walls. Damaged vanity. Bathroom sink disconnected. Inoperable smoke detector.

FOLIO NO: 35830040001

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4235 Heritage Circle Unit 108, Naples, FL 34116

ADDRESS:

- 8.B.11. CASE NO: **CEPM20240005059**
- OWNER: **PACIFICA NAPLES LLC**
- OFFICER: Jonathan Musse
- VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 22, Article VI, Sections 22-228(1), 22-231(12)(b), 22-231(c), 22-231(12)(n), 22-231(r) and 22-240(1)(l). Uneven parking lot, damages to the exterior lights, chain link and vinyl fence, exterior walls, fascia, downspout, missing gate on the dumpster enclosure, and trash overflowing from the dumpster.
- FOLIO NO: 35830040001
- PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4250 Heritage Cir, Naples, FL 34116
- 8.B.12. CASE NO: **CEPM20240006785**
- OWNER: **PACIFICA NAPLES LLC**
- OFFICER: Jonathan Musse
- VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 22, Article VI, Sections 22-228(1) and 22-231(20). Inoperable A/C unit and inoperable smoke detector not properly secured to the ceiling.
- FOLIO NO: 35830040001
- PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4300 Jefferson Ln Unit 104, Naples, FL 34116
- 8.B.13. CASE NO: **CEPM20240009212**
- OWNER: **PACIFICA NAPLES LLC**
- OFFICER: Jonathan Musse
- VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 22, Article VI, Sections 22-228(1), 22-231(12)(i), 22-231(12)(p) and 22-231(19). Inoperable air conditioning, damages to the ceiling, linoleum, rotting wood on the door frame, front door not weather tight, and appearance of microbial growth in the master bathroom vanity and bathtub.
- FOLIO NO: 35830040001
- PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4200 Washington Ln Unit 106, Naples, FL 34116
- 8.B.14. CASE NO: **CEPM20240008639**
- OWNER: **PACIFICA NAPLES LLC**
- OFFICER: Jonathan Musse
- VIOLATIONS: Collier County Code of Laws and Ordinances, Chapter 22, Article VI, Sections 22-228(1), 22-231(12)(p) and 22-231(i). Leak coming from the ceiling in the restroom and closet, water damages to the ceiling in the restroom and closet, and damages to the weather stripping on the front door.
- FOLIO NO: 35830040001
- PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4310 Jefferson Ln Unit 107, Naples, FL 34116
- 8.B.15. CASE NO: **CESD20240006008**

OWNER: **KATHLEEN M TROTTER REV TRUST**
OFFICER: Eric Pirosseno
VIOLATIONS: Collier County Land Development Code 04-41, as amended, Section 10.02.06(B)(1)(a), and Florida Building Code 109.1. Permit PRBD20180427708 has expired with outstanding fees due.
FOLIO NO: 65271120000
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 169 Viking Way, Naples, FL 34110

9. Old Business

9.A. Motion to Amend Previously Issued Order

9.B. Motion to Rescind Previously Issued Order

10. Consent Agenda

10.A. Request for Special Magistrate to Impose Nuisance Abatement Liens on Cases Referenced in Submitted Executive Summary.

10.B. Request to Forward Cases to County Attorney's Office as Referenced in Submitted Executive Summary.

10.B.1. Foreclosure Collection Authorization

10.C. Request for Special Magistrate to Impose DAS Citation Liens on Cases Referenced in Submitted Executive Summary.

11. Reports

12. Next Meeting Date - Friday - May 2, 2025, at 9:00 am.

13. Adjourn